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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Government propose to open new management institutes on the lines of Indian Institute of Management (IIM) in the country;

(b): if so, the details thereof; and

(c): the criteria/ norms fixed for setting up new management institutes of all India level in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)&(b): During XI Five Year Plan, one IIM namely Rajiv Gandhi Indian Institute of Management (RGIIM), Shillong has already been established in Shillong (Meghalaya) which has commenced its academic session from 2008-09 and it has been decided to set up the remaining six (6) new IIMs at Rohtak (Haryana), Raipur (Chhattisgarh), Ranchi (Jharkhand), Tiruchirappalli (Tamil Nadu), Kashipur (Uttarakhand) & Udaipur (Rajasthan).

(c): Historically, Indian Institute of Management (IIMs) have been established in different parts of the country on the demand for academia, industry and public in general.
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